Form PTO-1619A (Modifiéd) U.S. Department of Commerce 01-17-2002 Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 101951986 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X New **X** Assignment Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-recordation) License Change of Name Document ID Merger Other Correction of PTO Error **US Government** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # Corrective Document Departmental File Secret File Reel# Frame # Conveying Party(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Name (line 1) AUSSERER, WALTER 10102001 Name (line 2) Second Party **Execution Date** Name (line 1) BOUSSE, LUC J. 10122001 Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an Name (line 1) Caliper Technologies Corp. assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Name (line 2) appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 605 Fairchild Drive (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Address (line 2) CA 94043 Address (line 3) Mountain View State/Country Zip Code

Domestic Representative Name and Address

Name
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)

O1/16/2002 GTON11 00000192 030177 09919505

O1 FC:58:

40.00 CH

Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

-)	·	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	F	Page 2	PATENT
Correspondent Name and Ad	ddress Area Co	ode and Telephone Number	(650) 623-0737
Name Matthew B. N			
Address (line 1) Caliper Tech			
Address (line 2) 605 Fairchild	Drive		
Address (line 3) Mountain Vie	ew, CA 94043		-
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total nu	umber of pages of the attached of	conveyance document including any	attachments ONE
Application number(s) or Pate	ent Number(s)	Mark if add	litional numbers attached
		mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	ers for the same property).
Patent Applicat	tion Number(s)	Patent I	Number(s)
09919505			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (F Enter PCT app	PCT) dication number only if a		
	n Number has not been		
Number of Properties	Enter the total nur	mber of properties involved	One
ee Amount	Fee Amount for Propertie	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed	Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by depos	sit account or if additional fees c	an be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account Number Authorization to charge add	itional fees Yes X	03-0177 No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowle true copy of the original o	edge and belief, the foregoing document. Charges to depo	g information is true and correct s sit account are authorized, as inc	and any attached copy is a licated herein.
Matthew B. Mur	nhy As	HH Ch/ (/1)	1 10/10/01
Name of Person Sig		Signature	

Form PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 DMB 0651-0027	9C (Modified) RECOI	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DUBROW, ROBERT S.	X Mark if additional names of convey	Execution Date 10182001	
Name (line 2)			Execution Date	
Name (line 1)	SUNDBERG, STEVEN A.		10122001	
Name (line 2)				
-				
Receiving Party	y(ies) Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of receivi	ing parties attached	
A1 (12 4)			If document to be recorded is an	
			assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.	
Address (line 1)				
			 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) 	
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country Zip Code	-	
			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Address (line 2)			document from Assignment)	
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country Zip Code	-	
Enter either	mber(s) or Patent Number(s r the Patent Application Number or Patent Application Number(s	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). tent Number(s)	

Form PTO-1619C (Modified)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99	CONTINUATION	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
 Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of convi	eying parties attached
Enter additional Conveying Parties		Execution Date
Name (line 1) WANG, BENJAMI	N N.	10152001
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Name (line 1)		Execution Date
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of receive	ving parties attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an
Name (line 2)		assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Address (line 1)		appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)		— (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
		_
City	State/Country Zip Code	_
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an
Name (line 2)		assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Address (line 1)		appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line O)		— (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 3)		-
City	State/Country Zip Code	-
Application number(s) or Patent N	· ·	k if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application	Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	I numbers for the same property).
Patent Application N	lumbor(s)	stant Number(a)
r atent Application N		atent Number(s)
		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS

Walter Ausserer of 2625 Thornhill Drive, San Carlos, CA 94070 Luc J. Bousse of 1050 Rilma Lane, Los Altos, CA 94022, Robert S. Dubrow of 766 Orange Avenue, San Carlos, CA 94070, Steven A. Sundberg of 125 Merced Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94122, Andrea W. Chow of 670 Cuesta Drive, Los Altos, CA 94024, Benjamin N. Wang of 251 El Carmelo Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94306,

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor(s)," is/are the inventor(s) of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for a United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention:	High Throughput Separations Based Analysis Systems
Filing Date:	July 31, 2001
Serial No.:	09/919,505 ; and

WHEREAS, CALIPER TECHNOLOGIES CORP., a DELAWARE corporation located at 605 Fairchild Drive, Mountain View, CA 94043, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor(s), Assignor(s) has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model, and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries of the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor(s) had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation, in-whole or in-part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor(s) further agree(s) that Assignor(s) will without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patents and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Walter Ausserer et al. USSN 09/919,505 Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/09/2002

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor(s) has signed his or her name on the date indicated.